@AIA Document G714" - 2007

Construction Change Directive

PROJECT: (Name and address) DIRECTIVE NUMBER: 003 OWNER: X

15075.00 TPSD_, Lawhon Elementary DATE: February 16, 2018 ARCHITECT:

School Renovations

Tupelo, MS CONSULTANT: [
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONTRACTOR: [

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACT DATED: 03/21/2017 FIELD: []
Sullivan Enterprises ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: '
100 Industrial Park OTHER: []
Magee, MS 39111

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
(Describe briefly any proposed changes or list any attached information in the alternative)
Remaining Contingency Allowance: $51,373.56

Deduct from Contingency for labor and material for demolition, concrete, -$ 35,900.00
reinforcment and handrailing for the ADA ramp and concrete steps.

Ending Contingency Allowance: $15,473.56
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:

[ - Lump Sum decrease of $0.00
[ - Unit Price of $ per
L] . As provided in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007

X . As follows: Deduct $35,900.00 from the Contingency Allowance for the changes noted herein. Remaining
Contingency Allowance per this CCD #3 is $15,473.56

2. The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged. The proposed adjustment, if any, is (0 days).

When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document Contractor signature indicates agreement

becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposed adjustments in Contract

Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Sum and Contract Time set forth in this
CCD.

JBHM Architects, P.A. Tupelo Public School District Sullivan Enterprises %

ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

CONTRACTOR (Firm naml/}

105 Court Street 72 South Green Street
Tupelo, MS 38804 Tupelo, MS 38804
ADDRESS ADDRESS
Tgnaln BY (Signature) BY A& a.'mre) y

William M. Lewis, AIA Dr. Gearl Loden Jo Sullivan
(Typed name) (Typed name) [ Tﬁd name)

z-/E-(3 81116
DATE DATE DATE

AJA Document G714™ — 2007. Copyright @ 2001 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it,
may resulit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by
AlA software at 17:14:23 on 02/16/2018 under Order No. 1762959835 which expires on 05/30/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BSADA38)



F. O. BOX 859 « MAGEE, MISSISSIPPI 39111 » MAGEE INDUSTRIAL PARK * 607-849-2441 « FAX 607-849-4121

s ULLIVAN hemsse NTERPRISES, INC.
GENERAL & SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS

November 1, 2017

Mr. Charles Laney

Tupelo Public School District
72 South Green Street
Tupelo, MS 38804

Re: ADA Ramp & Concrete Steps located Lawhon Elementary Gym
Dear Charles,

The price for labor and material for demolition, concrete, reinforcement and handrailing for the ADA
ramp and concrete steps to be located at Lawhon Elementary Gym is $35,900.00.

Sincergly, /

Joey Sullivan
/</ice-Preside nt

"As for me and my house (business), we will serve the Lord,” Joshua 24:15



